Chapter Charity Report by Quarter for 2024 and 2025 YTD
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Chapter Name

Allamanda
Allamanda
Allamanda
Allamanda
Allamanda
Allamanda
Allamanda

Big Cypress Quilters
Big Cypress Quilters
Big Cypress Quilters
Big Cypress Quilters
Big Cypress Quilters
Big Cypress Quilters
Big Cypress Quilters

Bradenton Quilters
Bradenton Quilters
Bradenton Quilters
Bradenton Quilters
Bradenton Quilters
Bradenton Quilters

Captiva Divas
Captiva Divas
Captiva Divas

Chatham Quilters
Chatham Quilters
Chatham Quilters
Chatham Quilters
Chatham Quilters

Fenney Sewcialites
Fenney Sewcialites
Fenney Sewcialites
Fenney Sewcialites
Fenney Sewcialites
Fenney Sewcialites

Friendship Star
Friendship Star
Friendship Star
Friendship Star
Friendship Star
Friendship Star

In-Kind Value

174.00
8,035.00
4,840.00
9,574.00
4,143.00
6,687.50
9,805.55

3,970.00
2,488.96
1,025.00
6,048.53
3,480.00
1,776.00
1,641.00

210.00
946.00
120.00
2,557.00
664.00
891.00

9,082.00
3,218.00
5,615.00

1,516.00
16,201.00
5,664.00
240.00
3,162.00

4,278.00
1,629.00
2,813.00

269.00
1,967.00
1,839.00

530.00
217.00
1,259.00
696.00
370.00
6,388.65

Cash/Check Amt

0.00
0.00
0.00
800.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
910.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

as of August 6th

2025
$  13,049.00
$ 7,483.96
$ 1,156.00
$ 9,082.00
$ 1,516.00
$  5,907.00
S 747.00

2024

31,010.05

13,855.53

4,232.00

8,833.00

25,267.00

6,888.00

8,713.65
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Chapter Name

Happy Hour Quilters
Happy Hour Quilters
Happy Hour Quilters
Happy Hour Quilters

Khaki Quilters
Khaki Quilters
Khaki Quilters
Khaki Quilters
Khaki Quilters
Khaki Quilters
Khaki Quilters

Lake Miona Quilters
Lake Miona Quilters
Lake Miona Quilters
Lake Miona Quilters
Lake Miona Quilters

Laurel Manor Quilters
Laurel Manor Quilters
Laurel Manor Quilters
Laurel Manor Quilters
Laurel Manor Quilters

Mamie's Quilters
Mamie's Quilters
Mamie's Quilters
Mamie's Quilters
Mamie's Quilters
Mamie's Quilters
Mamie's Quilters

Manatee Quilters
Manatee Quilters
Manatee Quilters
Manatee Quilters
Manatee Quilters
Manatee Quilters

In-Kind Value

77.25
574.00
60.00
249.60

4,291.00
12,354.00
4,420.00
19,190.00
9,251.00
10,734.00
5,231.00

7,695.59
64.80
7,664.15
70.40
3,802.05

1,114.00
911.00
4,864.28
539.34
1,847.80

323.00
6,473.00
2,443.00
6,699.00
7,488.55
3,380.65
6,859.85

600.00
4,545.00
3,781.00
1,375.00
2,287.99
1,080.00

Cash/Check Amt

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
105.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,895.00
0.00
615.00

0.00
0.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
505.00

as of August 6th

2025
S 651.25
$ 21,065.00
S 7,760.39
S 2,025.00
$ 9,239.00
$ 5,145.00

2024

309.60

44,406.00

11,536.60

7,356.42

26,938.05

9,053.99
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Chapter Name

Moyer Citrus Stitchers
Moyer Citrus Stitchers
Moyer Citrus Stitchers
Moyer Citrus Stitchers
Moyer Citrus Stitchers
Moyer Citrus Stitchers
Moyer Citrus Stitchers

Mulberry Quilters
Mulberry Quilters
Mulberry Quilters
Mulberry Quilters
Mulberry Quilters
Mulberry Quilters
Mulberry Quilters

Patchwork Garden
Patchwork Garden
Patchwork Garden

Piecemakers
Piecemakers
Piecemakers
Piecemakers
Piecemakers
Piecemakers
Piecemakers

Quilting B's
Quilting B's
Quilting B's
Quilting B's
Quilting B's

Rohan Quilters
Rohan Quilters
Rohan Quilters
Rohan Quilters
Rohan Quilters
Rohan Quilters

Seabreeze Quilters
Seabreeze Quilters
Seabreeze Quilters
Seabreeze Quilters
Seabreeze Quilters
Seabreeze Quilters

In-Kind Value

381.00
4,200.00
1,561.00
1,316.00
1,551.00
2,133.00
1,505.00

1,791.60
9,497.51
3,088.85
12,015.45
5,282.45
11,536.05
280.00

2,329.65
3,096.00
2,450.30

477.00
7,229.00
9,700.50
8,169.40

11,155.95
6,057.00
10,728.97

3,894.40
7,981.75
138.00
7,478.95
922.15

10,292.00
6,085.00
13,867.00
5,132.00
3,172.00
14,691.00

2,866.00
2,100.00
15,456.00
2,282.00
1,674.00
2,272.00

Cash/Check Amt

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
185.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
76.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

185.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
300.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

as of August 6th

2025
S  6,142.00
S 14,377.96
S  2,329.65
S 17,406.50
S 4,079.40
$ 16,377.00
S 4,966.00

2024

6,690.00

29,189.95

5,546.30

36,111.32

16,520.85

37,162.00

21,684.00
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Chapter Name

Southern Belles
Southern Belles
Southern Belles
Southern Belles
Southern Belles

Sterling Stitchers
Sterling Stitchers
Sterling Stitchers
Sterling Stitchers
Sterling Stitchers
Sterling Stitchers
Sterling Stitchers

Sunset Pointe Quilters
Sunset Pointe Quilters
Sunset Pointe Quilters
Sunset Pointe Quilters
Sunset Pointe Quilters
Sunset Pointe Quilters
Sunset Pointe Quilters

Riverbend Bobbins
Riverbend Bobbins
Riverbend Bobbins
Riverbend Bobbins
Riverbend Bobbins
Riverbend Bobbins
Riverbend Bobbins

Water Lily Quilters
Water Lily Quilters
Water Lily Quilters
Water Lily Quilters
Water Lily Quilters
Water Lily Quilters

Whiporwills
Whiporwills
Whiporwills
Whiporwills
Whiporwills

In-Kind Value

1,642.45
3,994.00
1,446.40
2,220.00
2,444.50

3,273.00
5,986.00
1,942.00
4,893.00
2,949.28
7,188.92
2,745.70

403.00
2,116.25
2,841.00
3,049.00
3,550.00
3,484.00
6,674.00

823.00
3,838.00
1,226.70
2,115.00
2,357.00

310.00
3,625.00

813.00
2,082.00
710.80
532.70
2,176.00
1,188.00

1,025.00
3,178.65
2,140.00

595.00
1,317.00

Cash/Check Amt

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

75.00
60.00
484.00
45.00
115.00
296.00
361.00

600.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

250.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
182.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

as of August 6th

2025
$ 5,636.45
$ 11,201.00
$ 5,979.25
S 6,487.70
$ 2,895.00
$ 1,025.00

2024

6,110.90

17,776.90

17,574.00

8,657.00

4,607.50

7,412.65
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Chapter Name

Homestead Quilters
Homestead Quilters
Homestead Quilters
Homestead Quilters
Homestead Quilters
Homestead Quilters
Homestead Quilters

Lakeside Quilters
Lakeside Quilters
Lakeside Quilters
Lakeside Quilters
Lakeside Quilters

Saluki Sew-n-Sews
Saluki Sew-n-Sews
Saluki Sew-n-Sews
Saluki Sew-n-Sews

Cozy Quilters

In-Kind Value

152.00
1,920.00
1,496.00
4,491.00
1,252.50
3,786.85

648.00

192.30
485.40
712.60

65.00
683.00

1,239.00
3,696.35
2,351.65
4,890.55

0.00

Cash/Check Amt

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

as of August 6th

2025
$  3,568.00
S 677.70
S 7,287.00

$ 195,262.21

2024

$ 10,178.35

$ 1,460.60

S 4,890.55

$ 429,972.76



