

Chapter Charity Report by Quarter for 2024 and 2025 YTD

as of August 6th

Year	Quarter	CID	Chapter Name	In-Kind Value	Cash/Check Amt	2025	2024
2025	3	1	Allamanda	174.00	0.00		
2025	2	1	Allamanda	8,035.00	0.00		
2025	1	1	Allamanda	4,840.00	0.00	\$ 13,049.00	
2024	4	1	Allamanda	9,574.00	800.00		
2024	3	1	Allamanda	4,143.00	0.00		
2024	2	1	Allamanda	6,687.50	0.00		
2024	1	1	Allamanda	9,805.55	0.00		\$ 31,010.05
2025	3	2	Big Cypress Quilters	3,970.00	0.00		
2025	2	2	Big Cypress Quilters	2,488.96	0.00		
2025	1	2	Big Cypress Quilters	1,025.00	0.00	\$ 7,483.96	
2024	4	2	Big Cypress Quilters	6,048.53	910.00		
2024	3	2	Big Cypress Quilters	3,480.00	0.00		
2024	2	2	Big Cypress Quilters	1,776.00	0.00		
2024	1	2	Big Cypress Quilters	1,641.00	0.00		\$ 13,855.53
2025	2	3	Bradenton Quilters	210.00	0.00		
2025	1	3	Bradenton Quilters	946.00	0.00	\$ 1,156.00	
2024	4	3	Bradenton Quilters	120.00	0.00		
2024	3	3	Bradenton Quilters	2,557.00	0.00		
2024	2	3	Bradenton Quilters	664.00	0.00		
2024	1	3	Bradenton Quilters	891.00	0.00		\$ 4,232.00
2025	2	4	Captiva Divas	9,082.00	0.00	\$ 9,082.00	
2024	3	4	Captiva Divas	3,218.00	0.00		
2024	2	4	Captiva Divas	5,615.00	0.00		\$ 8,833.00
2025	3	5	Chatham Quilters	1,516.00	0.00	\$ 1,516.00	
2024	4	5	Chatham Quilters	16,201.00	0.00		
2024	3	5	Chatham Quilters	5,664.00	0.00		
2024	2	5	Chatham Quilters	240.00	0.00		
2024	1	5	Chatham Quilters	3,162.00	0.00		\$ 25,267.00
2025	2	6	Fenney Sewcialites	4,278.00	0.00		
2025	1	6	Fenney Sewcialites	1,629.00	0.00	\$ 5,907.00	
2024	4	6	Fenney Sewcialites	2,813.00	0.00		
2024	3	6	Fenney Sewcialites	269.00	0.00		
2024	2	6	Fenney Sewcialites	1,967.00	0.00		
2024	1	6	Fenney Sewcialites	1,839.00	0.00		\$ 6,888.00
2025	2	7	Friendship Star	530.00	0.00		
2025	1	7	Friendship Star	217.00	0.00	\$ 747.00	
2024	4	7	Friendship Star	1,259.00	0.00		
2024	3	7	Friendship Star	696.00	0.00		
2024	2	7	Friendship Star	370.00	0.00		
2024	1	7	Friendship Star	6,388.65	0.00		\$ 8,713.65

Chapter Charity Report by Quarter for 2024 and 2025 YTD

as of August 6th

Year	Quarter	CID	Chapter Name	In-Kind Value	Cash/Check Amt	2025	2024
2025	2	8	Happy Hour Quilters	77.25	0.00		
2025	1	8	Happy Hour Quilters	574.00	0.00	\$ 651.25	
2024	4	8	Happy Hour Quilters	60.00	0.00		
2024	2	8	Happy Hour Quilters	249.60	0.00		\$ 309.60
2025	3	9	Khaki Quilters	4,291.00	0.00		
2025	2	9	Khaki Quilters	12,354.00	0.00		
2025	1	9	Khaki Quilters	4,420.00	0.00	\$ 21,065.00	
2024	4	9	Khaki Quilters	19,190.00	0.00		
2024	3	9	Khaki Quilters	9,251.00	0.00		
2024	2	9	Khaki Quilters	10,734.00	0.00		
2024	1	9	Khaki Quilters	5,231.00	0.00		\$ 44,406.00
2025	2	10	Lake Miona Quilters	7,695.59	0.00		
2025	1	10	Lake Miona Quilters	64.80	0.00	\$ 7,760.39	
2024	4	10	Lake Miona Quilters	7,664.15	0.00		
2024	3	10	Lake Miona Quilters	70.40	0.00		
2024	2	10	Lake Miona Quilters	3,802.05	0.00		\$ 11,536.60
2025	2	11	Laurel Manor Quilters	1,114.00	0.00		
2025	1	11	Laurel Manor Quilters	911.00	0.00	\$ 2,025.00	
2024	4	11	Laurel Manor Quilters	4,864.28	105.00		
2024	3	11	Laurel Manor Quilters	539.34	0.00		
2024	2	11	Laurel Manor Quilters	1,847.80	0.00		\$ 7,356.42
2025	3	12	Mamie's Quilters	323.00	0.00		
2025	2	12	Mamie's Quilters	6,473.00	0.00		
2025	1	12	Mamie's Quilters	2,443.00	0.00	\$ 9,239.00	
2024	4	12	Mamie's Quilters	6,699.00	0.00		
2024	3	12	Mamie's Quilters	7,488.55	1,895.00		
2024	2	12	Mamie's Quilters	3,380.65	0.00		
2024	1	12	Mamie's Quilters	6,859.85	615.00		\$ 26,938.05
2025	2	13	Manatee Quilters	600.00	0.00		
2025	1	13	Manatee Quilters	4,545.00	0.00	\$ 5,145.00	
2024	4	13	Manatee Quilters	3,781.00	25.00		
2024	3	13	Manatee Quilters	1,375.00	0.00		
2024	2	13	Manatee Quilters	2,287.99	0.00		
2024	1	13	Manatee Quilters	1,080.00	505.00		\$ 9,053.99

Chapter Charity Report by Quarter for 2024 and 2025 YTD

as of August 6th

Year	Quarter	CID	Chapter Name	In-Kind Value	Cash/Check Amt	2025	2024
2025	3	14	Moyer Citrus Stitchers	381.00	0.00		
2025	2	14	Moyer Citrus Stitchers	4,200.00	0.00		
2025	1	14	Moyer Citrus Stitchers	1,561.00	0.00	\$ 6,142.00	
2024	4	14	Moyer Citrus Stitchers	1,316.00	0.00		
2024	3	14	Moyer Citrus Stitchers	1,551.00	185.00		
2024	2	14	Moyer Citrus Stitchers	2,133.00	0.00		
2024	1	14	Moyer Citrus Stitchers	1,505.00	0.00		\$ 6,690.00
2025	3	15	Mulberry Quilters	1,791.60	0.00		
2025	2	15	Mulberry Quilters	9,497.51	0.00		
2025	1	15	Mulberry Quilters	3,088.85	0.00	\$ 14,377.96	
2024	4	15	Mulberry Quilters	12,015.45	0.00		
2024	3	15	Mulberry Quilters	5,282.45	76.00		
2024	2	15	Mulberry Quilters	11,536.05	0.00		
2024	1	15	Mulberry Quilters	280.00	0.00		\$ 29,189.95
2025	2	16	Patchwork Garden	2,329.65	0.00	\$ 2,329.65	
2024	4	16	Patchwork Garden	3,096.00	0.00		
2024	2	16	Patchwork Garden	2,450.30	0.00		\$ 5,546.30
2025	3	17	Piecemakers	477.00	0.00		
2025	2	17	Piecemakers	7,229.00	0.00		
2025	1	17	Piecemakers	9,700.50	0.00	\$ 17,406.50	
2024	4	17	Piecemakers	8,169.40	0.00		
2024	3	17	Piecemakers	11,155.95	0.00		
2024	2	17	Piecemakers	6,057.00	0.00		
2024	1	17	Piecemakers	10,728.97	0.00		\$ 36,111.32
2025	1	18	Quilting B's	3,894.40	185.00	\$ 4,079.40	
2024	4	18	Quilting B's	7,981.75	0.00		
2024	3	18	Quilting B's	138.00	0.00		
2024	2	18	Quilting B's	7,478.95	0.00		
2024	1	18	Quilting B's	922.15	0.00		\$ 16,520.85
2025	2	19	Rohan Quilters	10,292.00	0.00		
2025	1	19	Rohan Quilters	6,085.00	0.00	\$ 16,377.00	
2024	4	19	Rohan Quilters	13,867.00	300.00		
2024	3	19	Rohan Quilters	5,132.00	0.00		
2024	2	19	Rohan Quilters	3,172.00	0.00		
2024	1	19	Rohan Quilters	14,691.00	0.00		\$ 37,162.00
2025	2	20	Seabreeze Quilters	2,866.00	0.00		
2025	1	20	Seabreeze Quilters	2,100.00	0.00	\$ 4,966.00	
2024	4	20	Seabreeze Quilters	15,456.00	0.00		
2024	3	20	Seabreeze Quilters	2,282.00	0.00		
2024	2	20	Seabreeze Quilters	1,674.00	0.00		
2024	1	20	Seabreeze Quilters	2,272.00	0.00		\$ 21,684.00

Chapter Charity Report by Quarter for 2024 and 2025 YTD

as of August 6th

Year	Quarter	CID	Chapter Name	In-Kind Value	Cash/Check Amt	2025	2024
2025	2	21	Southern Belles	1,642.45	0.00		
2025	1	21	Southern Belles	3,994.00	0.00	\$ 5,636.45	
2024	3	21	Southern Belles	1,446.40	0.00		
2024	2	21	Southern Belles	2,220.00	0.00		
2024	1	21	Southern Belles	2,444.50	0.00		\$ 6,110.90
2025	3	22	Sterling Stitchers	3,273.00	0.00		
2025	2	22	Sterling Stitchers	5,986.00	0.00		
2025	1	22	Sterling Stitchers	1,942.00	0.00	\$ 11,201.00	
2024	4	22	Sterling Stitchers	4,893.00	0.00		
2024	3	22	Sterling Stitchers	2,949.28	0.00		
2024	2	22	Sterling Stitchers	7,188.92	0.00		
2024	1	22	Sterling Stitchers	2,745.70	0.00		\$ 17,776.90
2025	3	23	Sunset Pointe Quilters	403.00	75.00		
2025	2	23	Sunset Pointe Quilters	2,116.25	60.00		
2025	1	23	Sunset Pointe Quilters	2,841.00	484.00	\$ 5,979.25	
2024	4	23	Sunset Pointe Quilters	3,049.00	45.00		
2024	3	23	Sunset Pointe Quilters	3,550.00	115.00		
2024	2	23	Sunset Pointe Quilters	3,484.00	296.00		
2024	1	23	Sunset Pointe Quilters	6,674.00	361.00		\$ 17,574.00
2025	3	24	Riverbend Bobbins	823.00	600.00		
2025	2	24	Riverbend Bobbins	3,838.00	0.00		
2025	1	24	Riverbend Bobbins	1,226.70	0.00	\$ 6,487.70	
2024	4	24	Riverbend Bobbins	2,115.00	0.00		
2024	3	24	Riverbend Bobbins	2,357.00	250.00		
2024	2	24	Riverbend Bobbins	310.00	0.00		
2024	1	24	Riverbend Bobbins	3,625.00	0.00		\$ 8,657.00
2025	3	25	Water Lily Quilters	813.00	0.00		
2025	2	25	Water Lily Quilters	2,082.00	0.00	\$ 2,895.00	
2024	4	25	Water Lily Quilters	710.80	0.00		
2024	3	25	Water Lily Quilters	532.70	0.00		
2024	2	25	Water Lily Quilters	2,176.00	0.00		
2024	1	25	Water Lily Quilters	1,188.00	0.00		\$ 4,607.50
2025	2	26	Whiporwills	1,025.00	0.00	\$ 1,025.00	
2024	4	26	Whiporwills	3,178.65	182.00		
2024	3	26	Whiporwills	2,140.00	0.00		
2024	2	26	Whiporwills	595.00	0.00		
2024	1	26	Whiporwills	1,317.00	0.00		\$ 7,412.65

Chapter Charity Report by Quarter for 2024 and 2025 YTD

as of August 6th

Year	Quarter	CID	Chapter Name	In-Kind Value	Cash/Check Amt	2025	2024
2025	3	27	Homestead Quilters	152.00	0.00		
2025	2	27	Homestead Quilters	1,920.00	0.00		
2025	1	27	Homestead Quilters	1,496.00	0.00	\$ 3,568.00	
2024	4	27	Homestead Quilters	4,491.00	0.00		
2024	3	27	Homestead Quilters	1,252.50	0.00		
2024	2	27	Homestead Quilters	3,786.85	0.00		
2024	1	27	Homestead Quilters	648.00	0.00		\$ 10,178.35
2025	2	28	Lakeside Quilters	192.30	0.00		
2025	1	28	Lakeside Quilters	485.40	0.00	\$ 677.70	
2024	4	28	Lakeside Quilters	712.60	0.00		
2024	3	28	Lakeside Quilters	65.00	0.00		
2024	2	28	Lakeside Quilters	683.00	0.00		\$ 1,460.60
2025	3	29	Saluki Sew-n-Sews	1,239.00	0.00		
2025	2	29	Saluki Sew-n-Sews	3,696.35	0.00		
2025	1	29	Saluki Sew-n-Sews	2,351.65	0.00	\$ 7,287.00	
2024	4	29	Saluki Sew-n-Sews	4,890.55	0.00		\$ 4,890.55
2025	3	20	Cozy Quilters	0.00	0.00	\$ -	
						\$ 195,262.21	\$ 429,972.76